H. B. No. 141 As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:	
In line 194, delete "physician" and insert "provider"	1
In line 200, delete "physician" and insert "provider"	2
In line 202, delete "physician" and insert "provider"	3
The motion was agreed to.	
SYNOPSIS	4
PPECC enrollment and treatment plan	5
R.C. 3724.08	6
Replaces references to physicians with references to	7
providers in the following requirements established under the	8
bill:	9
(1) That the parent or legal guardian of a child submit to	10
the prescribed pediatric extended care center (PPECC) a	11

Legislative Service Commission

- 1kbuekbdz6qmbsu2a3zdlzq

physician referral, as a condition of the child's enrollment;	12
(2) That the child remain under the care of a physician	13
other than the PPECC medical director while enrolled at the	14
PPECC;	15
(3) That the PPECC medical director consult with the	16
child's physician when developing the child's PPECC treatment	17
plan.	18
(Maintains the bill's requirement that a PPECC employ a	19
medical director who is a physician specializing in pediatric	20
medicine with at least three years of clinical practice.)	21